FLAT-16 SMD5C:
5-connection SMD
Features
• 3 A low dropout voltage
• Optional overtemperature and overcurrent protection
• Adjustable overcurrent limitation
• Load short circuit monitoring
• Adjustable output voltage

SMD5C information
DS4740 - Rev 10 page 12/15
9 Order codes
Table 8. Order codes
Die FLAT-16 SMD5C Terminal finish Quality level
RHFL7913KPA1 GOLD EM1
RHFL7913KPA2 GOLD EM2 = EM1 + 48hours BI
RHFL7913KPA-01V GOLD QML-V
RHFL7913KPA-02V SOLDER QML-V
RHFL7913SCA1 GOLD EM1
RHFL7913SCA2 GOLD EM2 = EM1 + 48hours BI
RHFL7913SCA-03V GOLD QML-V
L7913ADIE2S EM1 die
L7913ADIE2V QML-V
Note: EM1: Engineering parts, full temperature range, flight packages, no burn-in
EM2: Same as above but with burn-in, used in Satellite EQMs